
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARfafotlV lU UuU 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION THROUGH THE 
SUPERVISOR OF DISTRICT II FOR AN EMERGY CY ORDER SUSPENDING CERTAIN 
APPROVED APPLICATIONS FOR PERMITS TO DRILL, AND FOR ADOPTION OF SPECIAL 
RULES FOR DRILLING IN CERTAIN AREAS FOR THE PROTECTION OF FRESH WATER, 
CHAVES AND EDDY COUNTIES, NEW MEXICO.

COMES NOW, Karin V. Foster of Southwest Government Affairs, LLC and hereby enters our 

appearance on behalf of the Independent Petroleum Association of New Mexico (IPANM).

im JUN-2 p 3: 48

CASE NO 15487

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Respectfully Submitted,

Southwest Government Affairs, LLC

Kann V. Foster 
5805 Mariola Place, NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87111 
[505)238-8385
Karin@SWgovernmentAffairs.com

ATTORNEY FOR THE INDEPENDENT 
PETROLEUM ASSOCIATION OF NEW MEXICO



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on June 2, 2016,1 served a copy of the foregoing documents to the 
following counsel of record via electronic mail to:

David Brooks 
Assistant General Counsel 
1220 S. St Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
David.brooks@state.nm.us

Michael H. Feldewert, Esq.
Jordan Kessler, Esq.
PO Box 2208 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
jlkessler@hollandhart.com

AJ Olsen, Esq.
Alvin F. Jones, Esq.
Olivia R. Mitchell, Esq.
Hennighausen Olsen, LLP
PO Box 1415
Roswell, NM 88202
aiolsen@h2olawyers.com
ajones@h2Qlawvers.com
omitchell@h2olawyers.com

Gary W. Larson
Hinkle Shanor LLP
PO Box 2068
Santa Fe, NM 87504
glarson@hinkelawrirm.com

James Bruce 
PO Box 1056 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
jamesbruc@aol.com


